July 2007   Rev 4 1/18
1
STHS4257A, STHS4257A1
STHS4257L, STHS4257L1
IEEE 802.3af PoE Powered Device (PD)
interface controller with integrated signature resistor
Features
■ IEEE 802.3af-compliant interface for Powered

1
Table 1. Device options
Order code
Signature
disable
UVLO
threshold,
rising (V)
UVLO
threshold,
falling (V)
Protection
mode
Thermal
overload
protection
Inrush
current limit
(mA, typ)
Normal
operation
current limit
(mA, typ)
STHS4257A 39.2 30.5 Auto 2 steps 350/188 (1)
STHS4257A1 ✔ 36.0 30.5 Auto 1 step 140 375
STHS4257L 39.2 30.5 Latch 2 steps 350/188 (1)
STHS4257L1 ✔ 36.0 30.5 Latch 1 step 140 375
1. Current limit is common for both modes and gets reduced only in case of thermal overload. See Table 5: Electrical parameters.
Obsolete Product(s
) -